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• Acoustic tagging useful tool for determining 
delayed mortality in discarded fish

• Rapid recompression strategies using 
descender devices increase survival 
compared to venting/non

• Submergence to seafloor not necessary for 
recompression effects to be beneficial

Scientific Tagging Recap

Survivor

Delayed 
Mortality

98’
30 m

130’
40 m

262’
80 m

197’
60 m

164’
50 m

33’

65’

43’

87’

55’

109’

131’

66’

174’

87’

1/3

1/3

1/3

1/3

1/3

2/3

2/3

2/3

2/3

2/3

SQ30

SQ70 SQ70
SQ70

SQ50

SQ100

SQ100

SQ50

SQ150

SQ150

Seafloor 

Survival by Bottom Depth






98’

30 m

130’

40 m

262’

80 m

197’

60 m

164’

50 m

33’

65’

43’

87’





55’

109’

131’

66’

174’

87’

1/3

1/3

1/3

1/3

1/3

2/3

2/3

2/3

2/3

2/3



























SQ30

SQ70

SQ70

SQ70

SQ50

SQ100

SQ100

SQ50

SQ150

SQ150

Seafloor 





98’

30 m

130’

40 m

230’

70 m

197’

60 m

164’

50 m

Measurements are to scale

1.46 atm





























3.96 atm

2.46 atm

4.96 atm

5.96 atm

6.96 atm

7.96 atm

0.96 atm

50’

50’

50’

50’

50’

100’

100’

1.96 atm

3.46 atm

4.46 atm

2.96 atm

100’

3.46 atm

5.46 atm

100’





image1.png







image2.png







image3.jpeg







image4.png







image5.jpeg







image6.png















Partner with the recreational fishing community to gather survey 
data on the perception and feasibility of using fish descender devices 
in promoting survival of discards. 

Research Objective



Recruiting Participants

• Collaboration between:
• FishSmart, Harte Research Institute, 

Texas Parks and Wildlife, and others

• Device distribution
• Website: 

www.takemefishing.org/fishsmart
• Fishing tournaments, club gatherings, 

dockside creel stations

• Distributed 1,074 SeaQualizer 
descender devices

• Instructions on device use
• Pamphlet on best practices for fish 

release
• Link to survey





Survey Design

• 30-question survey 8-10 months after 
registration and receipt of device:

• Experience using release devices
• Perceived effectiveness
• Observations and Opinions 

• Participants Classified:
• Private recreational angler
• Charterboat captain/owner/operator
• Headboat captain/owner/operator



Survey Results

• 538 surveys completed 
• Out of 1,074 SeaQualizers 

distributed (50.0% response 
rate)

• Three states had majority of 
responses:

• Texas (23%)
• Alabama (27%)
• Florida (28%)



Fishing Depth

• Fishing Depth
< 38 m / 125 ft (68%)
38-53 m / 125-175 ft (18%)
> 53 m / 175 ft (14%)

• Distance from shore
67% fishing within 30 miles 
of shore



Likelihood of Descending Fish

• How likely are you to use a 
descender device to release 
fish exhibiting barotrauma?

• Venting experience:
• 89% anglers had used venting 

tool in past
• 78% vented all or most fish 

before release

• Descender experience:
• Only 9% of participants had 

high amount of knowledge of 
descender devices



Benefit of Descending Fish

• How helpful do you believe 
descender devices would be 
in reducing discard mortality 
in the Red Snapper fishery?



Survival of Discarded Fish

Mean perceived survival:

• Private and Charter:
• Descend > Vent

(ANOVA, p < 0.001)
• Headboat:

• No perceived difference

• Acoustic Tagging Survival
Descend > Vent
Descend = ~80% at 30m



Barotrauma Mitigation

• What barotrauma mitigation 
method do you prefer after 
using the SeaQualizer?

• Total Released Fish
• Red Snapper: 

> 7,000
• Other Reef Fish: 

> 4,000



Ride-Along Trips

GOAL
• Observe differences in 

descender device use 
among recreational 
sectors in practice

• Private Angler (3 trips)
• Charter operator (1 trip)
• Headboat (1 trip)

DURING TRIP
• Data recorded:

• Bottom depth
• No. of anglers
• Env. Conditions
• Fight times
• Deck times
• Barotrauma symptoms
• Fish lengths
• Release depths
• Willingness to use 

devices
• General observations

AFTER TRIP
• Obtain live feedback 

from captains, 
deckhands, and anglers 
on use and opinions of 
descender devices

• Direct trip participants to 
survey to provide 
feedback



Conclusions

• While 72% of respondents had little to no knowledge 
of descender devices prior to the study, 70% 
indicated that they preferred this release method 
over venting after the study.

• 89% of respondents believed descending Red 
Snapper would significantly reduce discard mortality 
in the recreational fishery. 

• Differing opinions in utility of descender devices 
across recreational sectors exist due to variations in 
fishing practices, but perceived benefit exists across 
all sectors. 



Next Steps… 

• Additional data needed:
• Sectors: Charter-for-hire and Head-boat
• More comprehensive regional coverage
• Ride-along trips/Observers

• Investigate barriers to use
• Time
• Money
• Preference

• Education and Outreach Programs
• Training proper use
• Obtaining buy-in



• NFWF - Fisheries Innovation Fund

• NOAA - Bycatch Reduction Engineering Program

• FishSmart and American Sportfishing Association

• Acoustic telemetry vendors: Vemco, Lotek Wireless

• Fisheries & Ocean Health Lab

• Harte Research Institute for Gulf of Mexico Studies

• Center for Sportfish Science and Conservation

• Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi

• Texas Parks & Wildlife Department Marine Development 
Center 

http://www.sportfishresearch.org

http://www.harteresearchinstitute.org
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